

Contact: Kirstie Martin

Marketing Director

1-800-828-2318

Kirstie.Martin@csbiowa.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 13, 2023

Kirstie Martin Promoted to Marketing Director

MANCHESTER, IA - Community Savings Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Marketing Officer, Kirstie Martin, to Marketing Director.

Kirstie joined Community Savings Bank in fall of 2021 as the Marketing Officer. She has worked within other marketing positions in the banking and insurance industry throughout her career. Kirstie holds a B.S. in Public Relations, a B.S. in Marketing, and a Master's Certificate in Entrepreneurship; all from Iowa State University.

In the Marketing Director position, Kirstie will continue to manage all marketing, advertising, and community volunteering efforts in the communities that Community Savings Bank serves.

"I am humbled with the opportunity to further expand my marketing role at Community Savings Bank," said Kirstie. "I look forward to continuing our efforts to strengthen relationships with customers and community members through progressive marketing and community outreach strategies."

Community Savings Bank is a locally owned and operated community bank that was established in 1910. CSB has assets of over \$550 million, and has locations in Cedar Rapids, Coggon, Dyersville, Earlville, Edgewood, Garnavillo, Guttenberg, Manchester, Marion and Robins. Member FDIC.

###